504186379 01/19/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4233054

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANJA SEIWERT	07/01/2015
CHRISTOPH HAUGER	06/14/2015
ROLAND GUCKLER	06/23/2015
CLAUDE MOISSONNIER	01/10/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARL ZEISS MEDITEC AG
Street Address:	GÖESCHWITZER STRASSE 51 - 52
City:	JENA
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	07745

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14524341

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)232-9785

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 540-361-1863

Email: Erin@ppblaw.com

Correspondent Name: PATENT PORTFOLIO BUILDERS PLLC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 7999

Address Line 4: FREDERICKSBURG, VIRGINIA 22404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0902-050
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIN M. RATHGEBER
SIGNATURE:	/Erin M. Rathgeber/
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=2017-01-16_SIGNED_Assignment_0902-050#page1.tif source=2017-01-16_SIGNED_Assignment_0902-050#page2.tif source=2017-01-16_SIGNED_Assignment_0902-050#page3.tif

PATENT 504186379 REEL: 041017 FRAME: 0441

source=2017-01-16_SIGNED_Assignment_0902-050#page4.tif source=2017-01-16_SIGNED_Assignment_0902-050#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 041017 FRAME: 0442

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, each of the undersigned hereby sells, assigns and transfers to <u>CARL ZEISS MEDITEC AG</u>, having an office at <u>Göschwitzer</u>

<u>Strasse 51 – 52, 07745 Jena, GERMANY</u> and their successors, assignees and legal representatives (hereafter "Assignees"), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to:

LIQUIDS AND GELS FOR THE OPHTHALMOLOGY AND MICROSCOPY SYSTEM FOR OBSERVING THE SAME

described in a utility patent application filed on October 27, 2014 and assigned serial number 14/524,341. Each of the undersigned further sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all the rights to and privileges in said application and related applications, including but not limited to utility applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, divisional applications, and reissue applications, and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions.

Each of the undersigned further sells, assigns and transfers the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the above-identified application, and all rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

The undersigned authorize Assignee to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from the undersigned, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

The undersigned hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country as proof of the right of Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

The undersigned request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Assignee in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Assignee may designate.

í

The undersigned further authorize Assignee, or its duly appointed representative to fill in the Serial Number in the blank above should same not be available at the time of execution of this document.

The undersigned agree that, when requested, the undersigned shall, without charge to Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary or desirable in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Anja SEIWERT	Date: <u>7</u> 204 F
Christoph HAUGER	Date:
Roland GUCKLER	Date:
	Date:

Claude DE MOISSONNIER

2

The undersigned further authorize Assignee, or its duly appointed representative to fill in the Serial Number in the blank above should same not be available at the time of execution of this document.

The undersigned agree that, when requested, the undersigned shall, without charge to Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary or desirable in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

***************************************	Date:
Anja SEIWERT	***************************************
ℓ , ε	
Mayang	Date; UNE 14, 77,5
Christoph HAUGER	
	¥
7)	
	Date:
Roland GUCKLER	PER A REPORT OF THE PER A PER
	Date:
Claude DE MOISSONNIER	

The undersigned further authorize Assignee, or its duly appointed representative to fill in the Serial Number in the blank above should same not be available at the time of execution of this document.

The undersigned agree that, when requested, the undersigned shall, without charge to Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary or desirable in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Anja SEIWERT	Date:
Christoph HAUGER	Date:
Røland GUCKLER	Date: <u>23/06/201</u>
Claude MOISSONNIER	Date:

The undersigned further authorize Assignee, or its duly appointed representative to fill in the Serial Number in the blank above should same not be available at the time of execution of this document.

The undersigned agree that, when requested, the undersigned shall, without charge to Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary or desirable in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Anja SEIWERT	Date:
Christoph HAUGER	Date:
Roland GUCKLER	Date:
CISUGE MOISSONNIER	Date:

2